

In our continuous efforts to foster innovation, education, and excellence within the real estate industry, the ARELLO Foundation encourages you to apply for a grant as a funding source for projects. The ARELLO Foundation is designed to support projects that align with our mission to enhance the administration and enforcement of real estate laws, provide public education, and conduct pivotal research within the industry.

OW? WHO? WHY?

Our grants empower recipients to turn visionary ideas into tangible outcomes. We aren't just funding projects - we are funding the next wave of breakthroughs that will safeguard public interests, elevate industry standards, and set new benchmarks for excellence.

- ARELLO Standing Committees;
- Individual ARELLO Member Jurisdictions;
- Public and private non-profit education institutions;
- · Non-profit real estate associations, societies, or organizations; and
- Other organizations at the discretion of the Board of Trustees.

To submit your application, please visit <u>arello.org/arello-foundation/grant-</u> applications. Here, you will find information on eligibility criteria, application guidelines, and deadlines. The ARELLO Foundation Board of Trustees conducts an evaluation of applications, prioritizing projects that exhibit distinct originality and educational innovation.

## BECOME PART OF THE CHANGE.

We also invite you to invest in the ARELLO Foundation and become part of the mission to elevate the real estate industry. Your support of the ARELLO Foundation is a tax deductible avenue to support ARELLO, public protection, education, and research. Donate today by visiting arello.org/arello-foundation/donate-now.